FRESNO COUNTY MISDEMEANOR PENAL BAIL SCHEDULE
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MISDEMEANOR PENAL CODES

Level DESCRIPTION
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Willfully manufacture, intentinally sell or knowingly possess for sale any

counterfeit registered trademark

Bribing ministerial officer

Prevent/dissuade from attending or giving testimony
Prevent/dissuade from attending or giving testimony
Carry deadly weapon to prevent witness from testifying
Threat of force/violence because of assist in prosecution
Impersonating an officer

Resisting arrest

Tampering with fire alarm

False name/identity

Criminal contempt of court

Criminal contempt of court

Contempt of Court

Criminal contempt of court

Manslaughter (in driving of vehicle)

Manslaughter (in driving of vehicle)

Manslaughter (in driving of vehicle)

False Imprisonment

Assault

Assault on peace officer

Assault while on school property against school official
Assault against operator of vehicle for hire

Battery

Battery

Battery, peace officer, firefighter, et al

Battery on spouse/cohabitant

Battery while on school property against school official
Battery against operator of vehicle for hire

Battery against school official

Battery against juror

Battery against sports official

Discharge of firearm in grossly negligent manner
Failure to provide for spouse

Contributing to delinquency of minor

Cruelty to children

Drunk in presence of minor

Bail

$1,000.00

$500.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$10,000.00
$250.00
$5,000.00
$500.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
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Unlawful to publish information describing / depicting the physical
appearance or location of a child to another to be used to commit a crime $1,000.00
against said child

Inflict corporal injury on spouse or cohabitant $5,000.00
Violation of domestic violence protective order $20,000.00
Disclosure of location of domestic violence shelter $2,000.00
Sex offender registration $2,500.00
Tobacco, selling to minors $100.00
Indecent exposure $5,000.00
Conducting or living in house of prostitution $500.00
Lottery, Conducting $250.00
Pin ball game or slot machine $500.00
Gambling $100.00
Conducting gambling $250.00
Renting or owning gambling place $100.00
Elder abuse $5,000.00
Maintaining public nuisance $100.00

Sell or distribute salvia, or any substance containing salvia to any person

under 18 $1,000.00
Sale or distribution of toluene to persons under 18 $300.00
Ingesting, inhaling intoxicating poisons $200.00
Selling intoxicating liquor after hours $100.00
Disturbing assembly $1,000.00
Riot $1,000.00
Incitement to riot $1,000.00
Unlawful assembly $1,000.00
Refusal to disperse when ordered $1,000.00
Closing areas in emergency $1,000.00
Disturbing the peace $100.00
Disturbing the peace in college $500.00
Refusing to disperse upon lawful command $50.00
Exhibiting firearm or deadly weapon in rude manner $5,000.00
Criminal threats $5,000.00
Burglary; inhabited $1,000.00
Checks, insufficient funds $250.00
Theft of credit card $500.00
Theft, dog, value under $400 $250.00
Receiving and concealing stolen property under $400 $250.00
Taking vehicle temporarily $500.00
Defrauding innkeeper $250.00
Trespassing $50.00
Highway, damaging $200.00

Highway, throwing substances on $200.00
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Injuring/tapping telegraph/telephone/cable television line $1,000.00

Vandalism, sprays, scratched, writes on, defaces $2,000.00
Poisoning animals $250.00
Cruelty to animals/animal fights $500.00
Cruelty to animals/training animal to fight $500.00
Cruelty to animals/arrest attendants/promoters of animals $500.00
Cruelty to animals/impounding animal w/insufficient food $500.00
Cruelty to animals/animal neglect/kill neglect/sick/useless $500.00
Cruelty to animals poling or tripping of horses $500.00
Cruelty to animals/animal attached to vehicles $500.00
Cruelty to animals/manufacture/sale/possess graff's slashers $500.00
Cruelty to animals/own/possess/keep cock w/intent to fight $500.00
Unlawful possession of premises, trespassing $150.00
Obstructing students or teacher $1,000.00
Vandalism, dwelling or building $500.00
Campus crimes $1,000.00
Stalking $5,000.00
Solicit or engage in lewd conduct $500.00
Solicit or engage in act of prostitution $2,000.00
Begging $25.00
Solicit or engage in lewd conduct - public $500.00
Loitering upon the streets $50.00
Drunk in public place, including influence of toluene $75.00
Loitering on private property - nighttime $25.00
Peeping tom $500.00
Lodging in building without consent $50.00
Loitering near adult school $250.00
Obstructing passage - street, sidewalk, or public place $500.00
Molesting children $5,000.00
Outraging public decency $250.00
Loitering about a school $250.00
Use of an electronic communication device to harass another through the

actins of a third party $1,000.00
Carrying or sale of switchblade knife $500.00
Telephone threat $250.00

Same as
Attempted substantive
offense
Petty theft following term for other theft-related offense $1,000.00

Unlawful to make false statements in connection with the Public
Employees' Retirement Law, the Teachers' Retirement Law, or the County $1,000.00
Employees Retirement Law of 1937..



4570

4575

12025
12031
12280
12420
26100(a)
26180(a)
30610
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Communicating with prisoners

Unlawful for any unauthorized person housed in a local correctional facility
to possess any device designed to open or unlatch handcuff

Carrying concealed weapon w/in any vehicle
Carrying loaded weapon in auto or public place
Possession of assault weapon

Unauthorized sale or possession of teargas
Driver permitting loaded firearm in vehicle
False application for license to carry firearm
Possession of a .50 BMG rifle

$200.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00



